
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-179

Status:Type: Strategic Support Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/30/2018 Public Works Department

On agenda: Final action:2/27/2018

Title: Actions Related to the FEMA - Watson Park - Turf Soccer Fields and Field Lighting.

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Actions Related to the FEMA - Watson Park - Turf Soccer Fields and Field Lighting.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to:
(a) Award a construction contract for the 8713 FEMA - Watson Park - Turf Soccer Fields and Field
Lighting (SCSJG82/PW-1169) Project to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder for the Base Bid, Repair
Bid Alternates Nos. 1, 2, 3, and/or 4, and Bid Alternates Nos. 5, 6, and/or 7, in an amount not to exceed
$3,805,750 and to approve a fifteen (15) percent (of the Base Bid) change order reserve/contingency in an
amount not to exceed $395,000;
(b) Decide any timely bid protest(s), make the City's final determination as to the lowest responsive bidder
that is responsible, or reject all bids and re-bid the project; and
(c) Negotiate and execute any single and/or multiple change orders paid from the contingency for the
project in any amount up to the amount of the contingency.
CEQA: Determination of Consistency with the Watson Park Remedial Action Plan and Master Plan Mitigated
Negative Declaration for FEMA-Watson Park Flood Repair Project, File No. PP17-074. Council District 3.
(Public Works/Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services)

City of San José Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

